ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage:100-347Vac,50/60Hz
Input Current: 100mA max
Input Power: 8W max
Output Power: 4W/8W/15W/20W/25W
Recharge Time: 24 Hours
Discharge Time: 90 minutes
Battery: LiFePO4 battery

UL Listed for factory or field installation-UL924 & CSAC22.2 NO.141.
California Energy Commission (CEC) T20 with BC.
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
Model Number
SB-300YM04W-AC
SB-300YM08W-AC
SB-300YM15W-AC
SB-300YM20W-AC
SB-300YM25W-AC
100-347V AC,
50/60Hz
Input Voltage Output Voltage
60-300Vdc
4W
8W
15W
20W
25W
Output Power Battery Type
LiFePO4 battery
Driver- 5.87"x1.75"x1.01"(149mmx44.5mmx25.6mm) mounting center-5.44"
5.87"
5.44"
5.43"
1.
75
" 1.
01
"
0.
98
"
SELF TEST
7.25mm
6.75mm
7.25mm
25
.6
m
m
4.
5m
m
25
m
m
5.
5m
m
44
.5
m
m
137.8mm
149mm
138.3mm
CONSTANT
POWER
EMERGENCY OUTPUT
Discharging TimeCharging Time
90 minutes24 Hours
E498222
SIGMALUX is commercial and industrial division of SNOWBALL INC.  E:quote@snowball-inc.com  W: www.snowball-inc.com 1/4
BATTERY DIMENSIONS
OPTIONAL TEST SWITCH
Skinny Film Test Switch:
UL 2464,24AWG,300V,80°C,BLACK
Metal Test Switch:
2 In 1 Plastic Test Switch:
8W Battery case- 6.1"x1.2"x1.18"(155mmx30.5mmx30mm)
mounting center-5.83"
8W Battery case- 3.39"x1.61"x0.91"(86.2mmx40.8mmx23mm)